

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/33/2025

DURGAPUR ISPAT UDYOG PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.  
VS  
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : March 26, 2025.

Appearance:  
Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Bhimsaria, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Singhania, Adv.  
...For the plaintiff

1. Mr. Ishaan Saha, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. The matter is listed as "Presentation of Plaintiff".
3. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed the present suit claiming decree for a sum of Rs.87,59,06,120/- along with interest at the rate of 18% per annum.
4. The plaintiff has prayed for leave under Clause 12 of the Letter's Patent as well as Order II Rule 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure.
5. Heard learned Counsel for the plaintiff and perused the materials on record.
6. Accordingly, leave under Clause 12 of the Letter's Patent as well as Order II Rule 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure is granted.
7. Plaintiff is admitted subject to scrutiny by the department.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)