

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/1/2025
In
CS No. 33 of 2025

DURGAPUR ISPAT UDYOG PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.
VERSUS
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 7th April, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Singhania, Adv.

For the plaintiffs/petitioners

Ms. Aparajita Rao, Adv.

Ms. Nabanita Dutta, Adv.

For the defendant/respondent.

The Court:- Affidavit of service and Notice of Motion filed in Court today are taken on record.

After hearing the plaintiffs/petitioners, I find that the matter is required to be heard on affidavits. There is no scope of passing any interim order at this stage.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 25th April, 2025. Affidavit in Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 1st May, 2025.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of May, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)