

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA NO. GA/1/2025

In

CS/33/2025

DURGAPUR ISPAT UDYOG PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

Vs

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 2nd December, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Singhanian, Adv.

For plaintiffs

Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Rao, Adv.

Ms. Nabanita Dutta, Adv.

For defendant

THE COURT: After hearing the parties, the matter is adjourned and shall appear in the list on 19th December, 2025 for further consideration.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/