

OD-19

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/1/2025

In

CS/33/2025

DURGAPUR ISPAT UDYOG PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.
VS
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 19th December, 2025.

Appearance:
Ms. Akansha Singhania, Adv.
For the petitioners.

Mr. Mainak Bose, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Nabanita Dutta, Adv.
For the defendant-bank.

The Court: An adjournment is sought for on behalf of the petitioners. It appears that the hearing of this application cannot be concluded prior to the vacation.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of January, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)